

Dated - 14-12-2024

## **BSE LIMITED**

Corporate Relations Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001 Scrip code: 543264

## NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code: NURECA

**Subject: Press Release** 

Dear Sir,

Please find attached herewith Press Release titled "Nureca Limited Certified as a Great Place to Work"

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely, For **Nureca Limited** 

(Chetna Anand)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## **Nureca Limited Certified as a Great Place to Work**



**Mumbai [India], December 14**: Nureca Limited, a leading innovator in home healthcare and wellness products, proudly announces its certification as a Great Place to Work. This globally recognized honour reflects Nureca's dedication to fostering an empowering, inclusive, and collaborative work environment.

The Great Place to Work certification benchmarks excellence in workplace culture and employee satisfaction. It underscores Nureca's success in creating an environment where employees feel valued, supported, and motivated to excel.

Speaking on the achievement, Aryan Goyal, CEO of Nureca Limited, said, "At Nureca, our mission goes beyond delivering world-class healthcare solutions. We are equally committed to creating a workplace where every individual thrives and feels a true sense of belonging. This recognition is a testament to the passion and dedication of our team, who are the real drivers of our success."

Nureca Limited specializes in designing and delivering innovative healthcare products that empower individuals to monitor and manage their health from the comfort of their homes. Its diverse portfolio includes smart medical devices, fitness equipment, and wellness solutions, under leading brands Dr Trust, Dr Physio and Trumom. Cricket captain Rohit Sharma is brand ambassador for the company.

This certification is a milestone that underscores Nureca's core values of trust, collaboration, and excellence. As the company continues to expand its product range and market reach, it remains committed to nurturing a work culture that prioritizes employee well-being and growth.

With this accolade, Nureca reinforces its position not only as a leader in healthcare innovation but also as an employer of choice in the industry.